Foreword
Thank you very much for purchasing Powtran Brake Unit.
Please read the manual carefully before the installation
of the product in order to ensure that it can be correctly
installed and operated.
The function of brake unit and brake resistor is to feed
back the regenerative consumption of motor to the brake
resistor when the motor decelerates, enhances the brake

The allowed maximum current of the power spares IGBT inside the
brake unit with the certain temperature.
9-2、Model designation:
e.g.：
7:Design 2007
PB:Powtran Brake unit
1: capacity No
2:220v   4:400v
9-3、400V specification and selection reference:
PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory Pro" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn
18
Brake Unit
Brake resistor（150% brake
torque） KW
Type Qty(pc） Type Qty(pc）
5.5 1 75Ω/780W 1
7.5 1 50Ω/1040W 1
11 1 50Ω/1040W 1
15 1 40Ω/1560W 1
18.5 1 32Ω/4800W 1
22 1 27.2Ω/4800W 1
30
PB7014
1 20Ω/6000W 1
37 1 16Ω/9600W 1
45 1 13.6Ω/9600W 1
55
PB7024
1 10Ω/12000W 1
75 1 6.8Ω/12000W 1
93 1 6.8Ω/12000W 1
110
PB7034
1 6.8Ω/12000W 1
132 2 6.8Ω/12000W 2
160 2 6.8Ω/12000W 2
187
PB7034
3 6.8Ω/12000W 3
200 3 6.8Ω/12000W 3
220 3 6.8Ω/12000W 3
250 3 6.8Ω/12000W 3
280
PB7034
3 6.8Ω/12000W 3
9-4、Brake resistor selection:
(1) PB7014 and 30KW inverter, the brake resistor should be with
130% brake torque.
(2) Not any earthing accident allowed to the brake resistor,
otherwise it will lead the serious damage to the unit and
inverter.
(3) Selection of the brake resistor capacity is for reference, it
depends on the load intertia, brake frequency, etc
characteristic. Please inquire Powtran when you have
questions.
PDF 文件使用 "pdfFactory Pro" 试用版本创建           www.fineprint.com.cn